
 

Page 1 of 3 

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL TESTING AND RESEARCH CENTRE (SITARC) 

COIMBATORE - 641 006 

Tender No.: SLPP/ATSEM-EQPT/2024-25/002 

Pre- Bid Meeting Summary 

SITARC tender pre-bid meeting for procurement of the Supply, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Fully Automated 

Test System for Testing of Electric Motors using Regenerative Type Dynamometer was held on 31st July 2024 at 11:00 AM at 

SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL TESTING AND RESEARCH CENTRE (SITARC), 83 & 84, Avarampalayam Road, K. R. Puram Post, 

Coimbatore – 641 006.  

There are 4 suppliers have participated (3 suppliers participating in-person and 1 supplier participating online). During the pre-bid 

meeting, The Queries were raised by the suppliers and the summary of the SITARC explanations is mentioned below. 

Tender Ref. No: SLPP/ATSEM-EQPT/2024-25/002 Pre-bid Meeting Date: 31/07/2024 

Sl. 
No 

SITARC Tender Document Criteria ITB Clause Supplier Queries SITARC Explanation 

1.  Pre-Qualification (PQ) Criteria PQ 1 Confirm that MSME's Eligible? 

MSMEs are eligible to 
participate in the bid. However, 

valid MSME/ NSIC certificate is 
to be submitted.   
Relaxation to MSMEs: 
Financial and other relaxation 

are in the Government policies 
on MSME prevalent as on the 
date of tender opening shall be 
applicable. Bidder should 

attach the copies of the extract 



 

Page 2 of 3 

Tender Ref. No: SLPP/ATSEM-EQPT/2024-25/002 Pre-bid Meeting Date: 31/07/2024 

Sl. 
No 

SITARC Tender Document Criteria ITB Clause Supplier Queries SITARC Explanation 

containing the relevant 
information’s. 

PQ 2 
In Page No.5 of 77 and Page No. 39 of 

77 are ir-relevant in the TD. 

Addendum No.1 Issued on the 

web sites. 

PQ 3 

Similar two Projects are related to 

Induction Motor or Automobile Sector 

(supplied in India or other countries) 

Similar two projects pertaining 

to the Induction Motor testing 

as per IS 12615, IEC 60034-2 

standards. 

Supplied items either in India or 

any other country are accepted 

with a valid user certificate. 

However, SITARC reserves the 

right to visit the user premises 

to verify the same. 

2.  Submission, Opening and Evaluation 

- 
Request Extension of date from 

12.08.2024 to 30.08.2024 
No 

22.2 
How will calculate the Pb value based 
on the lowest Quote or Higher 

The Price bid (Pb) will be 

calculated based on the 

weightage ratio given in the 

tender document on Page 

No.37 of 77. 

3.  Other Terms and Conditions 39.5 

Whether BG to be submit exclusive or 

inclusive of GST in stage wise since we 

pay GST tax against on delivery. 10% 

Tenderer shall submit the Bank 
Guarantee without GST. 



 

Page 3 of 3 

Tender Ref. No: SLPP/ATSEM-EQPT/2024-25/002 Pre-bid Meeting Date: 31/07/2024 

Sl. 
No 

SITARC Tender Document Criteria ITB Clause Supplier Queries SITARC Explanation 

basic price tax refund stage-need 

clarification. 

Re-consider the payment terms as 

40:50:10 No 

4.  Technical Specification - 
Power Source Available at SITARC 

Required Max Current Rating 
Not Relevant 

 

Note: The summary of pre-bid meeting shall be dully signed and submitted along with the tender document by the bidder.  

 


